OP \$140.00 3088023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Walgreen Co.		06/13/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walgreens Health Initiatives, Inc.		
Street Address:	200 Wilmot Road		
Internal Address:	c/o Donate Gardner at Catalyst Health Solutions, Inc., 800 King Farm Blvd., Rockville, MD 20850		
City:	Deerfield		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60015		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3088023	ADVANTAGE90		
Registration Number:	3697360	HEALTHFUL LIVING		
Registration Number:	3235707	INFORMED PRESCRIBING		
Registration Number:	2999871	MEDMONITOR		
Registration Number:	3713324	RX VISION		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0631

900195726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043916-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
Signature:	/atk/
Date:	06/28/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0632

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is entered this 13th day of June, 2011, by and between Walgreen Co., an Illinois corporation having a principal place of business at 200 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, IL 60015 ("Assignor") and Walgreens Health Initiatives, Inc., an Illinois corporation having a principal place of business at 200 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, IL 60015 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Catalyst Health Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 800 King Farm Boulevard, Rockville, Maryland 20850 ("Buyer"), have entered into that certain Stock Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Buyer agreed to purchase from Assignor, and Assignor agreed to sell to Buyer, all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Assignee on the terms and conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as beneficial owner, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the right to sue and collect damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, the registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all the benefit of the Marks. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank.]

date first wr	itten above						
Walgreen C	o.	'n		•			
By: and	But	Sm	····				
Tid. A	(,
Title: Sen	tor Vice Pr	esident	·····	····			
State of:	Illinois)					
County of:	Lake)					
	On this	7H day of	June	, 2011, befor	e me appear	ed Robert Zimm	erman, the
person who	signed this	instrumer	it on behalf	of Walgreer	i Co., who a	cknowledged tha	it he signed
it on behalf	of Walgree	n Co. as S				authority duly	received.
			Kat		4 Celler	<u>ره</u>	
:		•	, ,	Notary P	íblic g	·	~~~~~
					3	OFFICIA	IL SEAL
					3	KATHRYN M	ARY COLLINS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks

ACKNOWLEDGED BY: ASSIGNEE:

Walgreens Health Initiatives, Inc.

Name: Richard A. Bates

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

Date: June 13, 2011

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0635

SCHEDULE A

	(APPLICATION NO.)	(APPLICATION DATE)
MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ADVANTAGE90	3,088,023	May 2, 2006
HEALTHFUL LIVING	3,697,360	October 20, 2009
INFORMED PRESCRIBING	3,235,707	May 1, 2007
MEDMONITOR	2,999,871	September 27, 2005
RX VISION	3,713,324	November 17, 2009

Schedule A

DC\1476201.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004571 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 06/28/2011